




3-BAY STAC64 RIGHT ANGLE HEADER ASSEMBLY
         (P/N: 34708-3040 SHOWN)

BAY 'B'BAY 'A' BAY 'C'

NOTES: VALID UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED
1. GENERAL:
    
a.  CONNECTOR HEADER MUST BE VALIDATED TO THE FOLLOWING FUNCTIONAL REQUIREMENTS:
   
    PRODUCT SPECIFICATION:
    8-20 CKT 0.64 PRODUCT SPEC: PS-34729-020/PS-31408-100
    10/14 CKT HYBRID PRODUCT SPEC: PS-31372-100 
 
b.  APPLICATION REQUIREMENTS (REFERENCE ONLY):
    
    APPLICATION SPECIFICATION:  AS-34729-020/AS-31408-100
 
c.  PACKAGING SPECIFICATION PER MOLEX DRAWING PK-31300-892 (TRAY)
d.  PACKAGING SPECIFICATION PER MOLEX DRAWING PK-31301-063 (TUBE)
 
2.  DESIGN:  MATERIALS:
 
a.  SHROUD (PLASTIC HOUSING):
    RESIN - SPS 30%GF
    COLOR:
    POL A - BLACK
    POL B - GRAY
    POL C - BROWN
    POL D - GREEN
 
b.  0.64mm PINS:
    BASE MATERIAL: C26000
    PLATING TYPE: AS NOTED
 
    1.50/2.80mm BLADES:
    BASE MATERIAL: C19400
    PLATING TYPE: AS NOTED
 
3.  PLATING REQUIREMENTS:
 
a.  UNDERPLATING - OVERALL NICKEL
 
b.  OVERPLATING - OVERALL TIN
 
4. FOR DESCRIPTION OF INDIVIDUAL BAYS, REFER TO THE FOLLOWING
   SINGLE BAY DRAWINGS:
   8-20 CKT 0.64: SD-34691-100
   10 CKT HYBRID: SD-34696-100
   14 CKT HYBRID: SD-34773-010
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27.9489.68 87.21 27.94 17.7820 0.64mm A A0.64mm12 20 0.64mm D34708-3007TBD

34708-3004 16 0.64mm 0.64mm 0.64mmA C16 B 16 84.60 82.13 22.86 22.86 22.86

27.9499.84 97.37 27.94 27.9420 0.64mm A AHYBRID10 10 HYBRID B34708-3071TBD

34708-3002 20 0.64mm 0.64mm HYBRIDA C20 B 14 99.84 97.37 27.94 27.94 27.94
17.7827.9427.9487.2189.8612B20 AA 0.64mm0.64mm0.64mm2034708-3001

22.86 27.9427.9492.2994.761016 ACB HYBRID0.64mm0.64mm2034708-3022TBD

TBD

TBD

TBD

TBD
TBD

TBD
TBD
TBD
TBD

TBD

3 BAY PART
  NUMBER
(TUBE PKG)

34708-8010

TBD

TBD

TBD

TBD

TBD
34708-8070

TBD
TBD

TBD
TBD
TBD
TBD

TBD
TBD

TBD 34708-3096 16 0.64mm A 16 0.64mm B 20 0.64mm C 89.68 87.21 22.86 22.86 27.94

12.7027.9427.9482.1384.60A0.64mm8B0.64mm20D0.64mm2034708-3094
12.7022.8671.9774.44A0.64mm8A0.64mm16B0.64mm1634708-3093 22.86

22.8627.9482.1384.60B0.64mm16C0.64mm12C0.64mm2034708-3091 17.78
22.8634708-3090 16 0.64mm C 16 0.64mm A 8 0.64mm B 74.44 71.97 22.86 12.70

27.9422.8622.8687.2189.68A0.64mm20B0.64mm16A0.64mm1634708-3089
17.7822.8617.7871.9774.44B0.64mm12A0.64mm16A0.64mm1234708-3088

34708-3085 C0.64mm2020 0.64mm BA0.64mm20 27.9427.9497.3799.84 27.94
12.7064.28 61.81 22.86 12.7016 0.64mm A A0.64mm8 8 0.64mm B34708-3084

34708-3070 AHYBRID1020 0.64mm BA0.64mm20 27.9427.9497.3799.84 27.94
27.9494.76 92.29 22.86 27.9416 0.64mm A C0.64mm20 20 0.64mm D34708-3060

27.9427.9497.3799.84 27.9410 HYBRID A B0.64mm20 20 0.64mm C34708-3020

34708-3030

34708-3021

34708-3040

D0.64mm2020 0.64mm CAHYBRID10

AHYBRID1012 0.64mm AA0.64mm16
AHYBRID108 0.64mm AA0.64mm20

A0.64mm1620 0.64mm BA0.64mm20

CKT TYPE POLPOLTYPECKTCKT TYPE POL
BAY CBAY BBAY A

12.7027.9482.1384.60 27.94

34708-3010 27.9427.9492.2994.76

3 BAY PART
  NUMBER
(TRAY PKG) DIM 'A' DIM 'B' DIM 'D'DIM 'C'

DIMENSIONAL CHART FOR MULTIBAY CONFIGURATION:

DIM 'E'

22.86

27.9499.84 97.37 27.94 27.94

17.7822.8682.1384.60 27.94

22.8689.68 87.21 27.94 22.8610 HYBRID A B0.64mm16 16 0.64mm C34708-3050

22.8674.44 71.97 17.78 17.7812 0.64mm A B0.64mm12 16 0.64mm A34708-3080
34708-3081 C0.64mm2012 0.64mm BD0.64mm20 17.7827.9487.2189.68 27.94
34708-3082 B0.64mm88 0.64mm AC0.64mm12 12.7017.7856.7359.20 12.70
34708-3083 C0.64mm1616 0.64mm BC0.64mm8 22.8612.7071.9774.44 22.86

34708-3086
34708-3087

20
20

0.64mm
0.64mm

A
A

20
16

0.64mm
0.64mm

B
A

8
8

0.64mm
0.64mm

A
A

84.60
79.52

82.13
77.05

27.94
27.94

27.94
22.86

12.70
12.70

12.7034708-3092 12 0.64mm B 8 0.64mm C 20 0.64mm D 74.44 71.97 17.78 27.94

34708-3095 20 0.64mm A 16 0.64mm C 12 0.64mm B 84.60 82.13 27.94 22.86 17.78

27.9417.7822.8682.1384.60A0.64mm20B0.64mm12C0.64mm1634708-3097
34708-3098 20 0.64mm B 20 0.64mm C 20 0.64mm D 99.84 97.37 27.94 27.94 27.94TBD

34708-3000 16 0.64mm 0.64mm 0.64mmB B16 A 12 79.52 77.05 22.86 22.86 17.78

12.7022.8627.9477.0579.528A16 CA 0.64mm0.64mmHYBRID1034708-3003

27.9427.9427.9497.3799.8420B20 CD 0.64mm0.64mm0.64mm2034708-3006
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3 BAY PART
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(TUBE PKG) CKT TYPE POLPOLTYPECKTCKT TYPE POL

BAY CBAY BBAY A
3 BAY PART
  NUMBER
(TRAY PKG) DIM 'A' DIM 'B' DIM 'D'DIM 'C'
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ALL CIRCUIT SIZES

1.0mm CLEARANCE FOR 
TRACE ROUTINGFLUSH MOUNTING:

HEADER-TO-PCB
   SCALE 2:1

(CLEARANCE FOR SOLDER
JOINT INSPECTION)

18.59 MAX10/14CKT Hybrid
18.40 MAX8-20CKT 0.64mm

FOR DIM G:

BAY 'A' BAY 'B' BAY 'C' 

3.05
2.60

DROP IN:
PRESS FIT:

FOR DIM Z:
POST HOLE TABLE:BAY 'C'

FOR PIN LOCATION,
REFER TO TEMPLATES ON SHEET 5

BAY 'B'BAY 'A'

INSERT NECESSARY BAYS USING CHART ON SHEET 2

RECOMMENDED PCB LAYOUT

(0.72) max

(22.74max)

(9.39)

22.50+0.30
-0.13

(20.74)

31.89+0.35
-0.13

(3.50)

21.30+0.25
-0.0122.05+0.13

-0.35

6X3.36±0.25

1.90MIN

6X21.85+0.13
-0.25

6XDIM G

(DIM 'B')

(DIM 'A')

DIM 'E'DIM 'C'

4.96

DIM 'D' 

4.96

4X ⌀3.05±0.08

2X ⌀Z±0.08
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SEE DETAIL 18

SEE DETAIL 17

OFLC

OFLC

SEE DETAIL 12

SEE DETAIL 11OF LC

OFLC

SEE DETAIL 3
OFLC

OF LC

 DETAIL 17
SCALE 20:1

G

G

 DETAIL 18
SCALE 20:1

G

G

SEE DETAIL 4

SEE DETAIL 14
SEE DETAIL 13

SEE DETAIL 20

SEE DETAIL 19

 DETAIL 19
SCALE 15:1

G

 DETAIL 20
SCALE 15:1

G

 DETAIL 3
SCALE 20:1

G

G

 DETAIL 4
SCALE 15:1

G

 DETAIL 11
SCALE 20:1

G

G

 DETAIL 12
SCALE 20:1

G

G

 DETAIL 13
SCALE 15:1

G

 DETAIL 14
SCALE 15:1

G

8-20 CKT 0.64mm HEADER DETAILS

15.86+0.13
-0.15

3.00±0.50TYP
0.64mm PINS

2.79±0.50TYP
2.80mm BLADES

0.01TYP

4X5.01

4X2.54

1.27

2.62

3X5.25

15.86+0.13
-0.15

2.79±0.50TYP

1.75

2.63

3X5.25

5X3.50

6X1.08

4X5.22

3.01±0.50TYP

15.86+0.13
-0.15

1.27

2.54TYP 0.85TYP

2.54TYP

10X0.64 0
-0.03

10X0.64 0
-0.03

4X2.50±0.10

4X0.80±0.05

2.54TYP

1.27TYP

2X2.54

2.54TYP

8X1.27

6X1.93

2X4.945

2X5.22

3X2.95

4X2.30
5X3.50

8X2.54

10X1.27

2X2.54

2X4.945

9X2.54

4X2.30

3X2.95

8X0.97±0.05

10X0.84+0.06
-0.04

0.64 0
-0.03

0.64 0
-0.03

0.84+0.06
-0.04

4X2.50±0.10

4X0.80±0.05

6X1.20±0.10

6X0.80±0.05
6X0.97±0.05

8X0.97±0.05

2X ⌀2.20±0.10

2X ⌀2.20±0.10

2X ⌀2.20±0.10
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14 CKT HYBRID TEMPLATE
      PCB LAYOUT

HEADER TO PCB
CONTACT REGION
  (2 PLACES)

63.
62.

61.
60.

 F  G
 

⌖ ⌀0.13Ⓜ F-G

⌖ ⌀0.13Ⓜ F-G

⌖ ⌀0.13Ⓜ F-G

HEADER TO PCB
CONTACT REGION
   (2 PLACES)

10 CKT HYBRID TEMPLATE
      PCB LAYOUT

8-20 CKT 0.64mm TEMPLATE
        PCB LAYOUT

HEADER TO PCB
CONTACT REGION
   (2 PLACES)

⌖ ⌀0.13Ⓜ F-G

(2X7.73)

(2X2.00)

(2X3.20)

8X2.54

8X1.27

2X4.945

2X2.54

4X2.30

3X2.95

9X2.54

6X1.93

8X1.27

2X4.945

2X5.22

3X2.95

5X3.50

4X2.30(2X9.00)

(2X3.20)

(2X2.00) (2X2.00)
(2X3.20)

(2X6.79) 2.54TYP

1.27TYP

2.54TYP

2X2.54

8X ⌀1.48±0.08

10X ⌀1.20±0.08

14X ⌀1.48±0.08
 ⌀1.20±0.08TYP
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BAY 'C' BAY 'D'

4 BAY STAC64 RIGHT ANGLE HEADER ASSEMBLY
          (P/N: 34708-4000 SHOWN)

BAY 'B'BAY 'A'

NOTES: VALID UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED

1. GENERAL:
    
a.  CONNECTOR HEADER MUST BE VALIDATED TO THE FOLLOWING FUNCTIONAL REQUIREMENTS:
   
    PRODUCT SPECIFICATION:
    8-20 CKT 0.64 PRODUCT SPEC: PS-34729-020/PS-31408-100
    10/14 CKT HYBRID PRODUCT SPEC: PS-31372-100 
 
b.  APPLICATION REQUIREMENTS (REFERENCE ONLY):
    
    APPLICATION SPECIFICATION:  AS-34729-020/AS-31408-100
 
c.  PACKAGING SPECIFICATION PER MOLEX DRAWING PK-31300-892 (TRAY)
d.  PACKAGING SPECIFICATION PER MOLEX DRAWING PK-31301-063 (TUBE)
e.  PACKAGING SPECIFICATION PER MOLEX DRAWING PK-31300-894 (ALT TRAY)
 
 
2.  DESIGN:  MATERIALS:
 
a.  SHROUD (PLASTIC HOUSING):
    RESIN - SPS 30%GF
 
b.  0.64mm PINS:
    BASE MATERIAL: C26000
    PLATING TYPE: AS NOTED
 
    1.50/2.80mm BLADES:
    BASE MATERIAL: C19400
    PLATING TYPE: AS NOTED
 
3.  PLATING REQUIREMENTS:
 
a.  UNDERPLATING - OVERALL NICKEL
 
b.  OVERPLATING - OVERALL TIN
 
4. FOR DESCRIPTION OF INDIVIDUAL BAYS, REFER TO THE FOLLOWING
   SINGLE BAY DRAWINGS:
   8-20 CKT 0.64: SD-34691-100
   10 CKT HYBRID: SD-34696-100
   14 CKT HYBIRD: SD-34773-100
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TBD
34708-4017

27.9427.9427.9427.94130.27132.74DC 2020B 0.64mm0.64mm0.64mm20A0.64mm20

12.7027.9427.9427.94115.03117.50A0.64mm8C0.64mm20B0.64mm20A0.64mm     2034708-401534708-9015

TBD

TBD
TBD

TBD
TBD

4 BAY PART
  NUMBER
(TUBE PKG)

34708-9000
TBD
TBD
TBD

TBD
TBD

TBD 34708-4011 16 0.64mm B 16 0.64mm A 8 0.64mm     A 10 HYBRID A 107.34 104.87 22.86 22.86 12.70 27.94

27.94
17.78

27.94
27.94

27.94
27.94

17.78
27.94

120.11122.58
120.11122.58

A
A

0.64mm
0.64mm

20
12

C
B

0.64mm     
0.64mm

20
20

D
A

0.64mm
0.64mm

20
20

A
C

0.64mm
0.64mm

12
20

34708-4070
34708-4060

115.03117.50 27.9422.86 17.78 27.9434708-4030 20 0.64mm AA0.64mm A0.64mm12 B0.64mm2016
16 12 0.64mm C16 0.64mm C0.64mm B B0.64mm8

12 0.64mm     BA0.64mm12 A0.64mm     16 A0.64mm8
34708-4020
34708-4010

20 0.64mm C20 0.64mm B 27.9427.94

CKT TYPE POLPOLTYPECKT
BAY DBAY C

CKT TYPE POL

20 0.64mm D A0.64mm20

POLTYPECKT
BAY BBAY A

27.94

DIM 'C' DIM 'D'

27.94

DIMENSIONAL CHART FOR MULTIBAY CONFIGURATION

34708-4000

132.74 130.27

4 BAY PART
  NUMBER
(TRAY PKG) DIM 'A' DIM 'B' DIM 'E' DIM 'F'

89.6392.10 17.7817.78 22.86 12.70
17.7822.8622.86 12.7097.18 94.71

20 12 0.64mm C20 0.64mm A0.64mm B A0.64mm     1234708-4040 17.7827.9427.94 17.78112.42 109.95
34708-4050 20 0.64mm 16 0.64mm 8 0.64mm A 10 HYBRID A 112.42 109.95 27.94 22.86 12.70 27.94AA

34708-4080 20 0.64mm B 8 0.64mm A 20 0.64mm A 12 0.64mm A 107.34 104.87     27.94 12.70 27.94 17.78
27.9427.9427.9417.78120.11122.58C0.64mm20B0.64mm20A0.64mm20A0.64mm1234708-4090

17.7817.7827.9412.7094.7197.18C0.64mm12A0.64mm12D0.64mm20B0.64mm834708-4012
34708-4013 16 0.64mm A 20 0.64mm B 20 0.64mm C 20 0.64mm D 127.66 125.19 22.86 27.94 27.94 27.9434708-9013
34708-4014 8 0.64mm A 20 0.64mm C 20 0.64mm B 10 A 117.50 115.03 12.70 27.94 27.94 27.94TBD HYBRID

17.7827.9427.9427.94120.11122.58A0.64mm12C0.64mm20B0.64mm20A0.64mm2034708-401634708-9016
TBD

34708-4018 20 20 20 160.64mm 0.64mm 0.64mm 0.64mmC A B A 127.66 125.19 22.8627.94 27.94 27.94
TBD
TBD

TBD
TBD

TBD

TBD
TBD

TBD
TBD
TBD
TBD

4 BAY PART
  NUMBER
(ALT TRAY)

TBD
TBD

TBD
TBD

TBD

TBD

TBD
34708-9519 17.7822.8627.94 27.94115.03117.50ABCA 0.64mm0.64mm0.64mmHYBRID 2012161034708-4019TBD
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POST HOLE TABLE:

FOR DIM E:
BAY 'B'BAY 'A' BAY 'C' BAY 'D'

RECOMMENDED PCB LAYOUT
INSERT NECESSARY BAYS USING CHART ON SHEET 2.

REFER TO POST
HOLE TABLE

PRESS FIT: 2.60 
DROP IN: 3.05

FOR HOLE LOCATION
REFER TO TEMPLATES ON SHEET 5

ALL CIRCUIT SIZES

1.0mm CLEARANCE FOR 
TRACE ROUTINGFLUSH MOUNTING:

HEADER-TO-PCB
   SCALE 2:1

(CLEARANCE FOR SOLDER
JOINT INSPECTION)

BAY 'C' BAY 'D'BAY 'A' BAY 'B'

DIM F

4.96

DIM E

4.96

DIM D
4.96

DIM C
(22.74max)

(0.72) max

(9.39)

(3.50)

(20.74)

8X3.36±0.25

21.31+0.25
-0.01

22.05+0.13
-0.35

22.50+0.30
-0.13

8X31.89+0.35
-0.13

8X18.40 MAX

8X21.85+0.13
-0.25

1.90 MIN
(DIM'B')

(DIM'A')

6X ⌀3.05±0.08

 2X⌀E±0.08
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SEE DETAIL 22

SEE DETAIL 21
OF LC

OFLC

SEE DETAIL 16

SEE DETAIL 15

CL OF

CL OF

SEE DETAIL 5
CL OF

CL OF

 DETAIL 21
SCALE 20:1

G

G

 DETAIL 22
SCALE 20:1

G

G

G

SEE DETAIL 24
SEE DETAIL 23

 DETAIL 23
SCALE 15:1

 DETAIL 24
SCALE 15:1

G

G

G

 DETAIL 5
SCALE 20:1

SEE DETAIL 6

G

 DETAIL 6
SCALE 15:1

G

G

 DETAIL 15
SCALE 10:1

G

G
 DETAIL 16
SCALE 10:1

SEE DETAIL 18

SEE DETAIL 17

G

 DETAIL 17
SCALE 15:1

G

 DETAIL 18
SCALE 15:1

8-20CKT STAC 0.64mm HEADER DETAILS

10CKT STAC HYBRID HEADER DETAILS

15.86+0.13
-0.15

3.00±0.50TYP
0.64mm PINS

2.79±0.50TYP
2.80mm BLADES

2.54TYP

1.27

0.01TYP

5.01TYP

2.62
3X5.25

5X3.50

3X5.25

2.63

5.22

1.08

1.75

15.86+0.13
-0.15

2.79±0.50TYP

2.54TYP

0.85TYP

1.27TYP

2.54TYP

15.86+0.13
-0.15

3.01±0.50TYP

4X2.50±0.10

4X0.80±0.05 0.64 0
-0.03

0.64 0
-0.03

8X2.54

10X1.27

2X2.54

2X4.945

9X2.54

4X2.30

3X2.95

8X0.97±0.05

10X0.84+0.06
-0.04

0.64 0
-0.03

0.64 0
-0.03

2.54TYP
1.27TYP

2.54TYP

0.84+0.06
-0.04

6X0.80±0.05

6X1.20±0.10

4X0.80±0.05

4X2.50±0.10

5X3.50

2X5.22

3X2.95

4X2.30

2X4.945

6X1.93

8X1.27

6X0.97±0.05

8X0.97±0.05

2X ⌀2.20±0.10

2X ⌀2.20±0.10

2X ⌀2.20±0.10
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14 CKT HYBRID TEMPLATE
      PCB LAYOUT

HEADER TO PCB
CONTACT REGION
  (2 PLACES)

63.
62.

61.
60.

 F  G
 

⌖ ⌀0.13Ⓜ F-G

⌖ ⌀0.13Ⓜ F-G

8-20CKT 0.64mm TEMPLATE
        PCB LAYOUT

HEADER TO PCB
CONTACT REGION
  (2 PLACES)

⌖ ⌀0.13Ⓜ F-G

⌖ ⌀0.13Ⓜ F-G

HEADER TO PCB
CONTACT REGION
  (2 PLACES)

10 CKT HYBRID TEMPLATE
      PCB LAYOUT

(2X7.73)

(2X2.00)

(2X3.20)

8X2.54

8X1.27

2X4.945

2X2.54

4X2.30

3X2.95

9X2.54

(2X3.20)

(2X2.00)

1.27TYP

2.54TYP

2.54TYP

2X2.54

(2X6.79)

6X1.93

8X1.272X4.945

2X5.22

3X2.95

5X3.50

4X2.30 (2X9.00)

(2X3.20)
(2X2.00)

8X ⌀1.48±0.08

10X ⌀1.20±0.08

 ⌀1.20±0.08TYP

14X ⌀1.48±0.08
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